IMPORTANT: THIS DOCUMENT IS IMPORTANT AND REQUIRES YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. IF YOU ARE IN DOUBT ABOUT THE CONTENTS OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT, YOU SHOULD CONSULT YOUR STOCKBROKER, BANK MANAGER, SOLICITOR, ACCOUNTANT OR OTHER FINANCIAL ADVISER FOR INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL ADVICE.

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited (the "HKEX"), Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited and the Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission (the "SFC") take no responsibility for the contents of this Announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Announcement.

The Manager accepts full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this Announcement as at the date of publication, and confirms, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of its knowledge and belief, there are no other facts the omission of which would make any statement misleading and as at the date of publication, all opinions and intents expressed in this Announcement have been arrived at after due and careful consideration and are founded on bases and assumptions that are fair and reasonable.

The Company and the Sub-Funds have each been authorised as collective investment schemes by the SFC. The SFC's authorisation is not a recommendation or endorsement of a scheme nor does it guarantee the commercial merits of a scheme or its performance. It does not mean the scheme is suitable for all investors nor is it an endorsement of its suitability for any particular investor or class of investors.

# GLOBAL X EXCHANGE TRADED FUNDS SERIES OFC

(A Hong Kong public umbrella open-ended fund company with variable capital, limited liability and segregated liability between sub-funds and authorized under section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong)



## **Global X China Consumer Brand ETF**

(USD Counter Stock Code: 09806; HKD Counter Stock Code: 02806)

# Global X China Electric Vehicle and Battery ETF

(USD Counter Stock Code: 09845; HKD Counter Stock Code: 02845)

# Global X China Clean Energy ETF

(USD Counter Stock Code: 09809; HKD Counter Stock Code: 02809)

#### Global X China Semiconductor ETF

(USD Counter Stock Code: 09191; HKD Counter Stock Code: 03191)

### Global X China Robotics and AI ETF

(USD Counter Stock Code: 09807; HKD Counter Stock Code: 02807)

## Global X China Innovator Active ETF

(HKD Counter Stock Code: 03058)

## Global X China Global Leaders ETF

(HKD Counter Stock Code: 03050)

#### Global X China Games and Entertainment ETF

(HKD Counter Stock Code: 03117)

# Global X China E-commerce and Logistics ETF

(HKD Counter Stock Code: 03124)

## Global X Asia Semiconductor ETF

(HKD Counter Stock Code: 03119)

#### Global X Autonomous and Electric Vehicles ETF

(HKD Counter Stock Code: 02849)

#### Global X FinTech ETF

(HKD Counter Stock Code: 03185)

#### Global X Asia Innovator Active ETF

(HKD Counter Stock Code: 03051)

(each a "Sub-Fund", and collectively the "Sub-Funds")

#### **ANNOUNCEMENT**

Dear Shareholders,

Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited (the "**Manager**"), the investment manager of the Global X Exchange Traded Funds Series OFC (the "**Company**") and the Sub-Funds wishes to inform Shareholders that with effect from 31 March 2022, PricewaterhouseCoopers will be the auditor of the Sub-Funds.

If you have any queries in relation to this Announcement, please contact the Manager at Room 1101, 11/F, Lee Garden Three, 1 Sunning Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong or its enquiry hotline at (852) 2295-1500 during office hours.

# Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited

as Manager of the Company and the Sub-Funds

30 March 2022